Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 04-25-2000

₹ SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Hon. Commissioner of Patents

101333130

and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name and addres: of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TRIBOTECH P. O. Box 5030 Wine Valley Unit Napa, Califorina 94::81-0030	CERPROBE CORPORATION 1150 North Fiesta Boulevard Gilbert, Arizona 85233-2237	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance	4. Application/Patent numbers: ARD 3. 20.00	
[X] Assignment [Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	A. Application No.(s)	
Execution Date: February 9, 2000	B. Patent No.(s) 5,942,908	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
William C. Cahill CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS P.L.C. 155 Park One	7. Total Recordation Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
2141 E. Highland Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85016	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
(602)956-7000 Our Docket No: 2328-A-12	Deposit account number for charging any deficiencies or crediting any overpayments:	
	03-0088	
04/21/2000 DCDATES 00000135 5940908 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.60 ÚP		
9. Statement and signa ure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
William C. Cahill Name of Person Signing Signature	Date: March 15, 2000	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this Tru-day of TERWAPA999, by and

between:

)	Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"
	and
)	
)	Hereinafter referred
)	to as "ASSIGNEE"
)	
)	
_)	
)))))))))

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,942,908 issued August 24, 1999, entitled "APPARATUS FOR TESTING A NONPACKAGED DIE" hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS;"

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said invention; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.

1

- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the invention described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those invention described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

TRIBOTECH

Estoria.
Signature
E. S. CAIN
Name
CONSULTANT
Title

STATE CF CALIFORNIA) ss.
County of AAPA)

On this the Atk day of FEBRUARY, 1999, before me the undersigned, personally appeared F.S. CAIN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

PENNY SCHNEIDER
COMM. 1189414
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
NAPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 9, 2002

2